\*\*\*\*\*Continued on Exhibit A

The grantor covenants and agrees to and with the beneficiary and those claiming under him, that he is law fully seized in fee simple of said described real property and has a valid, unencumbered title thereto and that he will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever. The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are:

(a)\* primarily for grantor's personal, family, household or agricultural purposes (see Important Notice below),

(b) for an organisation, or (even it grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes other than agricultural This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary snall mean the holder and owner, including pledges, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein. In construing this deed and whenever the context so requires, the masculine gender includes the teminine and the neuter, and the singular number includes the plural. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has hereunto set his hand the day and year first above written. \* IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a creditor as such word is defined in the Truth-In-lending Act and Regulation Z, the beneficiary iMUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required disciousies; for this purpose, if this instrument is to be a FIRST lien to finance the purchase of a dwelling, use Sevene-Ness Form No. 1305, or equivalent, it this instrument is NOT to be a first lien, or is not to finance the purchase of a dwelling use Sevene-Ness Form No. 1306; or equivalent. If compliance with he Act is not required, disregard this notice. XVelma B Steers (If the signer of the above is a corporation, use the form of acknowledgment opposite.) PREGON The same of the property of the same of the property of (ORS 93.490) STATE OF OREGON, STATE OF OREGON, County of County of September 30 was 15 19 82 County of Personally . appor ionally appeared the above named Velma Steers, aka Velma B. Steers duly sworn, did say that the former is the president and that the latter is the... secretary of a corporation, and that the seal affixed to the foregoing instrument is the corporate seal of said corporation and that the instrument was signed and sealed in behalf of said corporation by authority of its board of directors; and each of them acknowledged said instrument to be its voluntary act and acknowledged the foregoing instruher ment to be voluntary act Before me: COFFICIAL Notary Public Notary Public for Oregon (OFFICIAL SEAL) My commission expires: My commission expires: The space described that property is not abrenie 7 the figure of the second of th The date of mathi LO: tas, due and nath The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of said frust deed or pursuant to slatute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness, secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you estate now held by you under the same. Mail reconveyance and documents to SO EXCEPTING THEREPROY the following: Beginning at a point on the South line of said tot said to the said point heing 100.00 feet East of the Southeast corner of raid for the said to be said to a singular the tenestria berelianiests as apparent residual other right francis and a said and a said the said the said to be said to said said to s iot 1, Block 1, Second Addition to Altamont Acres. ALSO EXCEPTING THERETEM the following: The Scutherly 54 feet of the W Beneficiary C rue Mescarly 100 feet of FOR DO not lose or destroy this Trust Doed OR THE NOTE which it secu asterly line of said lot; thence Northarly along the Easterly line of the Posterly line of the property line of the property line of the property line of the function of the f or cancellation before reconveyo kasterly and parallel with the Northerly line of said lot 1, 142 feat to the Fide 1, 131.5 dra parallel to the Easterly line of seid for Figur TRUST DEED ... Seturily alone VS LUSLINSTATE OF OREGON, TO THE TOTTOWN I: BEGINNING AT THE MOTTH-SAICOUNTY OF ccar}ss.g to Authorize Acted, in the Came, leedily that the mithin instri-Velma Steërs,⊬aka Velma''' Diekon diestiond ast ment was received for record B. Steers WITNESSERH at......o'clock .... M., and recorded SPACE RESERVED Grantor in book/reel/volume No..... Pacific West Mortgage Co. BVGTETC MEST WOLLDVCE CO FOR ... page.... ...or as document/fee/file/ GII (RECORDER & USE BOLGET Cinstrument/microfilm No. an Oregon/corporation Record of Mortgages of said County. Beneficiary Witness my hand and seal of ALL WAFTER RECORDING RETURN TO IN-County affixed. Pacific West Mortgage Co P. O. Box 49 7. . . . Pacific West 30ch la 87 - Priming NAME VICT Stayton, Oregon 97383 TRUST DESD 13mil #3458 Bv Owene Indy bear Solds-TRUST DEEP. たが、次で、アクタイプト・ロー

EXHIBIT "A"

along the South line of said Lot 1, 65.9 feet; thence North, parallel to the West line of said Lot 1, 46.00 feet; thence West, parallel to the South line of said Lot 1, 53.9 feet; thence North 56°19' West, 14.42 feet; thence South 54.00 feet to the point of beginning. ALSO EXCEPTING THEREFROM the following: Beginning at the Northwest corner of said Lot 1; thence South along the East right of way line of Bisbee Street, 77.5 feet; thence East 90.90 feet; thence North, parallel to Bisbee Street, 77.5 feet; thence West 90.90 feet; to the point of beginning, EXCEPT THEREFROM any portion of the above property lying within the right of way of Bisbee Street.

	STATTOF	USECON: CO	UNTY OF KLA	MATU:		
	Triffication of the			maii, 33.		
		record .				
	his 6	day of O	at A D	3: 19 <u>82</u> at	34	
	A STATE OF STREET STREET, SACRED		<ul> <li>Disk to favor for figure state of figure.</li> </ul>	医乳状乳的 化二十二烷 医第二氏病 化二二		1 2.0
	duly recer	ded in Vol	M 82_, of_	Mfge	on Pare	1330
		12.00	1	EVALYN	BIEHN Count	``.r'.
m	200	12.00	Rv. \	V И	8	
			31/1			
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		<b>经对关的</b> 特别的	

Return to: Pacific West Mortgage Co. P.O. Box 497 Stayton, Oregon 97383

#3458

	s III.U. 2850 Dagget ERTHAN CERTIFIER (Type or Print)	tVSt.c. Klamath Falls, Ore:
PANY MICH GAVE M	RECISTRAN 220 (Sprature) 8	Was it
MUSE LAST QUE TO: OR AS A CONSECUENCE OF:  (b)  USE OF THE DUE TO: OR AS A CONSECUENCE OF:		MO(c)) Interval between creat and creating a
PART OTHER SIGNAFICANT CONDITIONS CONGRIDENT (ACCOUNTY LANGUAGE OF NATIONAL ACCOUNTY (ACCOUNTY (ACCO	D. Chy (Y)   HOUR DE NAURY   DESCRI 250 M 25d	Historial between great and dress  PART 1(a AUTO V 1
County of Klamath	No. 3 James Included File OK 97	
record of dea 150.		re and complete transcript of a count Depar ment of Health Services.
⇒ (SEA	MARIAN ACKER AN	Reg Stree Vital Statistics
ONE STATE	VO 15 ALTERE	Deputy Registrar
State of OREGON: COUNTY OF KL I hereby certify that the win	MATI: ss.	O. DEST OF SEALTH SERVICES.
6 day of Oct A.D.,	1982 at 3:34 o'clock	n M and 1.1
Vol <u>M-82 of Deeds</u> on	Page <u> 1339</u> 9 .	EVELYN BIEHN
Fce § 4.00.	By	Some deputy